
FIRST AMENDMENT TO FUNDING AGREEMENT No. #2914 

i 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement #2914 made and entered into by and between the 

County of El Dorado Air Quality Management District, a county air quality management 

district formed pursuant to California Health and Safety Code section 40100, et seq. (hereinafter 

referred to as "AQMD"), and El Dorado County Department of Transportation (hereinafter 

referred to as "Grantee"); 

W I  T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, Grantee has proposed a Project that meets the eligibility criteria of AQMD and 

that has been approved by AQMD and the Governing Board of AQMD for funding; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the 

agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, m consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 

covenants hereinafter contained, AQMD and Contractor mutually agree that Agreement #2914 

shall be amended a first time, as follows: 

I. Article 2, "Period of Performance/Timetable", Section b) of the Agreement is

amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

2) PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/TIMETABLE

b) GRANTEE shall submit quarterly performance reports and a comprehensive

final report. The quarterly reports shall detail the work performed during the 

previous quarter; work planned for next quarter; problems identified, solved, and/or 

unresolved; and the percentage of each task completed. Quarterly reports shall be 

due 30 days after the end of the previous calendar quarter. GRANTEE shall provide 

AQMD with a comprehensive final written report by September 1, 2020. Said final 

report shall be complete and shall document the work performed under this 

Agreement. 

El Dorado County 
Department of Transportation Page I of3 AGMT 2914 

FIRST AMENDMENT 



II. Article 3, "Term" of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

3) TERM

The term of this Agreement shall be effective upon final execution by the parties and

as amended, shall cover the period of June 26, 2018 through September 1, 2020

unless terminated earlier in accordance with Article 7, Termination. All eligible

project costs, except for final report preparation costs, must be incurred prior to June

30, 2020.

El Dorado County 

Department of Transportation Page 2 of3 AGMT2914 

FIRST AMENDMENT 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Funding Agreement on the 

dates indicated below. 

AQMD 

EL DORADO COUNTY AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

Dated: .// //· � //7 

���eJoh� 
Air Pollution Control Officer 

GRANTEE 

EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By:----L.:.������·=========--­
�5ij-Gi'y Director 

Dated: 1 -i../·2-/'\ Qi
----+c -----

---C O U N T Y  O F  E L  D O R A D O---

ATTEST: 
Kim Dawson 
::rk of;:rd of Supervisors 

Deputy Clerk 

El Dorado County 

Department of Transportation Page 3 of3 

Dated: \ l/ ; 7 }]D/ 0 

By: 

- -----------

&M.i, 

Dated: 

Board of Supervisors 
"Grantee" 

-------- -

AGMT 2914 

FIRST AMENDMENT 


